GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: MSTU Shores Date: [10/02/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number
| 209640 | Silver Springs Shores 9005408 |
Description Year Aquired
| Gandy Pocket Billiard Table | 1990 |
|
Pl ttach f the invoi
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | case attach @ COPY.O e fnvoice
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)
Disposal: Disposal Reason:
Disposal Method: Disposal Location:
Transfer: / Department Receiving Transfer: MSTU RLE
: Digitally signed by M. Chad Wicker
Authorized Signature: M - Chad WICker Date: 2024.10.25 15:05:36 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
P.0. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030

TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM

TO: Finance From: Information Technology Date: {10/18/2024

ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:

Asset# Location Serial Number

SEE ATTACHED [

Description Year Aquired

L . . Please attach a copy of the invoice
Acquisition: Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: | L
for acquisitions
(If Applicable)

Disposal: |y Disposal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life
Disposal Method: Recycled Disposal Location:
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:

H Digitally signed by Vann, Michael
Authorized Signature: Vann, M IChaeI Date: 2024.10.18 14:08:01 -04'00'

Secondary Signature:

(If Applicable)

Fleet Signature:

(If Applicable)

BCC Chairman Signature:

Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss
report for all risk claims.

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

REV 9/23



ASSET#
39888
43915
44210
46831
47721
47723
47737
48758
49667
49742
49826
49875
50126
50253
50254
50264
50685
50874
51020
51037
51038
51059
52295
52389
52435
52437
52527
52582
52622
52666
52668
52781
52859
52860
53017
53084
53407
53408
53428
53429
53430
53431
53433
53452
53478
53510
53621
53705
53706

DP

N/A

N/A
DP20200500
DP20140142
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
DP20170082
DP20170202
DP20170217
N/A
DP20170274
DP20180026
DP20180027
DP20180028
DP20180034
DP20180215
DP20180266
DP20180353
DP20180354
DP20180256
DP20190183
DP20190358
DP20190225
DP20190226
DP20190318
DP20190478
DP20190489
DP20190516
DP20190518
DP20200021
DP20200088
DP20200089
DP20200108
DP20200135
DP20200307
DP20200306
DP20200321
DP20200322
DP20200323
DP20200324
DP20200326
DP20200325
DP20200310
DP20200403
DP20200500
DP20200607
DP20200606

DESCRIPTION

DELL WS300

G350 TELEPHONE SWITCH
CISCO 3560

DELL OPTIPLEX 9020

CISCO 3650-24-PS

CISCO 3650-24-PS

CISCO WS-C3650-24PS-2
SONY PROJECTOR

DELL LATITUDE 5580

DELL LATITUDE 5580
SONICWALL TZ300
PROJECTOR - WUXGA 4100 LUMEN
DELL LATITUDE TABLET 5285
APC SMART UPS

APC SMART UPS

SMART UPS SUA300RM2U
APPLE IPAD PRO

DELL POWEREDGE R330
APC SMX2200VA

DELL PRECISION TOWER 3520
DELL PRECISION TOWER 3620
APCSMX3000LV

DELL PRECISION 3620

DELL LATITUDE 5290

APC SRT1500XLA

APC SRT1500XLA

APC SMT3000RM2UNC
20190478 NETWORK TESTER
APC SMX1500

20190516 PRECISION 3630
20190518 PRECISION 3630
DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 7300

DELL LATITUDE 7300

DELL LATITUDE 7200

DELL LATITUDE 7200

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 7200

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 5500

DELL LATITUDE 7200

APC SMT2200RM2UC

CISCO 3560CX-12PDS

DELL LATITUDE 7210

DELL LATITUDE 7210

TAG #

9006291
9003282
9006657
9004705
9002627
9006660
9005843
9006022
9005645
9004848
9006746
9006033
9006259
9006630
9007337
9003283
9008294
8001233
9007370
9006967
9006966
9007380
52295

9007684
9008268
9008254
9008273
9007369
9008240
9007675
9007672
9008295
9008771
9008260
9007635
9007620
9008734
9008735
9008724
9008288
9008289
9008287
9008313
9008290
9008996
9008072
53621

9008136
9008135

SERIAL/PARCEL
4KBPS61

N/A
FOC0949Y2RN
BZSFCZ1
FDO1909E2UT
FDO1909E2V9
FDO1909E2VL
N/A

4QY1YF2
BGKR0G2
18B1695FEAF4
N/A

GADNFH2
AS1723164685
AS1723164717
150536012100
DLXVWOGA4HPQG
GVD2RP2
AS1820262655
814YHQ2
814XLR2
AS1815160042
6D94JV2
92N0YT2
AS1848190311
AS1848190312
AS1840264377
05-001073892-C01
AS1917332288
GYPN4Zz2
FVATAZ2
B5R70R2
CTD43272
1FK3372
92Q0M13
D2DVN13
DVDPM33
8RG3X33
637HM33
827HM33
5YDHM33
467HM33
F47HM33
497HM33
8QZ0X33
AS2006162359
FOC2431LCOE
4PXNM53
7GONMS53

DEPARTMENT NAME
COMMUNITY SERVICES
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
PLANNING & ZONING

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HUMAN RESOURCES
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
ADMINISTRATION

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
TRANSPORTATION

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

FIRE OPERATIONS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

FIRE OPERATIONS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
PUBLIC SAFETY COM

PUBLIC SAFETY COM

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
BUILDING SAFETY

FIRE RESCUE

HUMAN RESOURCES

RISK AND BENEFITS

GROWTH SERVICES

GRWOTH SERVICES

GROWTH SERVICES

GROWTH SERVICES

GROWTH SERVICES

GROWTH SERVICES

COMMUNITY SERVICES

LIBRARY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER

CUSTODIAN STATUS

IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE
IT DISPOSE

NOTES

REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/23/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/25/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/31/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/31/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/23/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/18/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/18/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/9/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/15/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 2/14/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/27/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/9/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/28/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/9/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 4/3/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/26/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/21/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/14/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/13/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/6/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/1/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 11/2/22
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
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