

GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM



TO: Finance	From: MSTU Shores	Date: 10/02/2024						
ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BA	CK TO INVENTORY:							
Asset# 209640	Location Silver Springs Shore	Serial Number 9005408						
2000.0	Description Gandy Pocket Billiard Table	Year Aquired						
Acquisition:	Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: (If Applicable)	Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions						
Disposal:	Disposal Reason:							
Disposal Method:	Disposal Method: Disposal Location:							
Transfer: 🗸	Department Receiving Transfer: MSTU R	LE						
Authorized Signature:		ally signed by M. Chad Wicker : 2024.10.25 15:05:36 -04'00'						
Secondary Signature:								
(If Applicable)								
Fleet Signature:								
(If Applicable)								
BCC Chairman Signature	e:							
Forward copy of approverport for all risk claims	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss						

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.



GREGORY C. HARRELL

CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

P.O. BOX 1030 OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030



ACQUISITION - DISPOSITION FORM



TO: Finance Fr	rom: Information Lechnology	Date: [10/18/2024								
ASSET IS RETIRED ADD BACK TO INVENTORY:										
Asset#	Location	Serial Number								
SEE ATTACHED	Description	Year Aquired								
Acquisition:	Asset/Vehicle Number Being Replaced: (If Applicable)	Please attach a copy of the invoice for acquisitions								
Disposal: V Disp	oosal Reason: Exceeds Useful Life									
Disposal Method: Rec	cycled Disposal Lo	ocation:								
Transfer: Department Receiving Transfer:										
Authorized Signature:		gned by Vann, Michael 4.10.18 14:08:01 -04'00'								
Secondary Signature:										
(If Applicable)										
Fleet Signature:										
(If Applicable)										
BCC Chairman Signature:										
Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court and Comptroller-Finance Department. Please include a copy of the loss										

Use SEE ATTACHED in the Asset# column for disposal lists.

report for all risk claims.

ASSET#	DP	DESCRIPTION	TAG#	SERIAL/PARCEL	DEPARTMENT NAME	CUSTODIAN	STATUS	NOTES
39888	N/A	DELL WS300	9006291	4KBPS61	COMMUNITY SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/23/24
43915	N/A	G350 TELEPHONE SWITCH	9003282	N/A	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/25/24
44210	DP20200500	CISCO 3560	9006657	FOC0949Y2RN	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
46831	DP20140142	DELL OPTIPLEX 9020	9004705	BZSFCZ1	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
47721	N/A	CISCO 3650-24-PS	9002627	FDO1909E2UT	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/31/24
47723	N/A	CISCO 3650-24-PS	9006660	FDO1909E2V9	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
47737	N/A	CISCO WS-C3650-24PS-2	9005843	FDO1909E2VL	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/31/24
48758	N/A	SONY PROJECTOR	9006022	N/A	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
49667	DP20170082	DELL LATITUDE 5580	9005645	4QY1YF2	PLANNING & ZONING	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/23/24
49742	DP20170202	DELL LATITUDE 5580	9004848	BGKR0G2	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
49826	DP20170217	SONICWALL TZ300	9006746	18B1695FEAF4	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
49875	N/A	PROJECTOR - WUXGA 4100 LUMEN	9006033	N/A	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
50126	DP20170274	DELL LATITUDE TABLET 5285	9006259	G4DNFH2	HUMAN RESOURCES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
50253	DP20180026	APC SMART UPS	9006630	AS1723164685	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/18/24
50254	DP20180027	APC SMART UPS	9007337	AS1723164717	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/18/24
50264	DP20180028	SMART UPS SUA300RM2U	9003283	JS0536012100	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/9/24
50685	DP20180034	APPLE IPAD PRO	9008294	DLXVWOG4HPQG	ADMINISTRATION	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/15/24
50874	DP20180215	DELL POWEREDGE R330	8001233	GVD2RP2	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 2/14/24
51020	DP20180266	APC SMX2200VA	9007370	AS1820262655	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/27/24
51037	DP20180353	DELL PRECISION TOWER 3520	9006967	814YHQ2	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
51038	DP20180354	DELL PRECISION TOWER 3620	9006966	814XLR2	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
51059	DP20180256	APCSMX3000LV	9007380	AS1815160042	TRANSPORTATION	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/9/24
52295	DP20190183	DELL PRECISION 3620	52295	6D94JV2	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
52389	DP20190358	DELL LATITUDE 5290	9007684	92N0YT2	FIRE OPERATIONS	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 7/28/24
52435	DP20190225	APC SRT1500XLA	9008268	AS1848190311	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
52437	DP20190226	APC SRT1500XLA	9008254	AS1848190312	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/10/24
52527	DP20190318	APC SMT3000RM2UNC	9008273	AS1840264377	FIRE OPERATIONS	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/9/24
52582	DP20190478	20190478 NETWORK TESTER	9007369	05-001073892-C01	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/1/24
52622	DP20190489	APC SMX1500	9008240	AS1917332288	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 4/3/24
52666	DP20190516	20190516 PRECISION 3630	9007675	GYPN4Z2	PUBLIC SAFETY COM	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
52668	DP20190518	20190518 PRECISION 3630	9007672	FV4T4Z2	PUBLIC SAFETY COM	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
52781	DP20200021	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008295	B5R70R2	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 10/1/24
52859	DP20200088	DELL LATITUDE 7300	9008771	CTD43Z2	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/26/24
52860	DP20200089	DELL LATITUDE 7300	9008260	1FK33Z2	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 8/21/24
53017	DP20200108	DELL LATITUDE 7200	9007635	92Q0M13	BUILDING SAFETY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
53084	DP20200135	DELL LATITUDE 7200	9007620	D2DVN13	FIRE RESCUE	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53407	DP20200307	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008734	DVDPM33	HUMAN RESOURCES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/14/24
53408	DP20200306	DELL LATITUDE 7200	9008735	8RG3X33	RISK AND BENEFITS	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/13/24
53428	DP20200321	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008724	637HM33	GROWTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53429	DP20200322	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008288	827HM33	GRWOTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53430	DP20200323	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008289	5YDHM33	GROWTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53431	DP20200324	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008287	467HM33	GROWTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53433	DP20200326	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008313	F47HM33	GROWTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53452	DP20200325	DELL LATITUDE 5500	9008290	497HM33	GROWTH SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 6/19/24
53478	DP20200310	DELL LATITUDE 7200	9008996	8QZ0X33	COMMUNITY SERVICES	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 3/6/24
53510	DP20200403	APC SMT2200RM2UC	9008072	AS2006162359	LIBRARY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/1/24
53621	DP20200500	CISCO 3560CX-12PDS	53621	FOC2431LC9E	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 11/2/22
53705	DP20200607	DELL LATITUDE 7210	9008136	4PXNM53	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24
53706	DP20200606	DELL LATITUDE 7210	9008135	7G0NM53	OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER	IT	DISPOSE	REMOVED FROM SERVICE 9/17/24